14 November 2024

## HSBC HOLDINGS PLC DIRECTOR DECLARATION

In accordance with UK Listing Rule 6.4.9(2), HSBC Holdings plc ('HSBC') confirms that Kalpana Jaisingh Morparia, a non-executive Director of HSBC, has been appointed as an independent non-executive Director of The Great Eastern Shipping Company Limited with effect from 14 November 2024.

For and on behalf of HSBC Holdings plc

Aileen Taylor Company Secretary

## Investor enquiries to:

Neil Sankoff Yafei Tian

raiel Han

Media enquiries to: HSBC press office

+44 (0) 20 7991 8096

+852 2899 8909

+44 (0) 20 7991 5072

pressoffice@hsbc.com

yafei.tian@hsbc.com.hk

investorrelations@hsbc.com

## Notes to editors:

The Board of Directors of HSBC Holdings plc as at the date of this announcement comprises:

Sir Mark Edward Tucker\*, Georges Bahjat Elhedery, Geraldine Joyce Buckingham†, Rachel Duan†, Dame Carolyn Julie Fairbairn†, James Anthony Forese†, Ann Frances Godbehere†, Steven Craig Guggenheimer†, Dr José Antonio Meade Kuribreña†, Kalpana Jaisingh Morparia†, Eileen K Murray†, Brendan Robert Nelson† and Swee Lian Teo†.

\* Non-executive Group Chairman

† Independent non-executive Director

HSBC Holdings plc, the parent company of HSBC, is headquartered in London. HSBC serves customers worldwide from offices in 60 countries and territories. With assets of US 3,099bn at 30 September 2024, HSBC is one of the world's largest banking and financial services organisations.

ends/all

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact ms@lseg.com or visit www.ms.com.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <u>Privacy Policy</u>.

RDNMZMMMLDDGDZG